Divorce Solutions LLC Privacy Policy

Last Updated July 28, 2020

Privacy Policy

Divorce Solutions LLC (the "Company") cares about your privacy. For this reason, the Company collects and uses personal information only as needed to deliver the Company's Services and improve your experience with Company. All references to the Services include all documents, materials, website access, access to the Company's online portal, and any other information provided to you by Company.

BY USING THE SERVICES YOU AGREE TO BE BOUND BY THIS PRIVACY POLICY. IF YOU DISAGREE WITH ANY PART OF THIS PRIVACY POLICY THEN YOU DO NOT HAVE PERMISSION TO ACCESS THE SERVICES.

You provide your Personal Information to the Company when you register or complete other forms to use the Services or as requested on this website. The Company may use the Personal Information you provide to the Company to create and maintain your account, to personalize your experience, and to send periodic communications relating to the Company's Services, such as subscription information, purchase receipts, account confirmations, and customer care correspondence, including promotions, and information about products or services that may be of interest to you.

As a general rule, the Company does not share any Personal Information with unaffiliated third parties unless you permit the Company to do so. The Company reserves the right to disclose Personal Information to third parties, without notice to you, if required to do so by law, or if the Company has a good faith belief that disclosure is necessary to (1) comply with legal process served on the Company; (2) protect and defend the Company's rights or property; or (3) act in an emergency to protect someone's safety.

This Privacy Policy applies solely to information that the Company collects about you as a user of the Services. This Privacy Policy is incorporated into and subject to the Terms of Service. Each time you use the Services, you signify that you have read, understood and agree to be bound by this Privacy Policy and the Terms of Service.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact the Company.